

\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8898/2018 CM APPL. 34227/2018 (*for stay*)

VICTORIA GARDENS RESIDENTS WELFARE
ASSOCIATION (REGD.)

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. B. B. Gupta, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Manoranjan Sharma and
Mr. Deepanshu Jain, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND
ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmed khan,
ASC (Civil) for GNCTD with
Mr. Sahid Hanief, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sanjay
Baniwal, Adv. for NDMC
Mr. Vaibhav Joshi, Adv.
Mr. S. Takiar, Adv. for DDA
Mr. Sudhanshu Batra, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Amit Agarwal, Mr.
Saurabh Nirupam, Mr. Vishnu
Kant and Mr. Aditya Mishra,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

16.11.2018

%

Two weeks further time is granted to Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 to file their counter affidavits with an advance copy to the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, at least one week prior to the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 23rd January, 2019.

Mr. Batra contends the maintainability of the writ petition which would also be heard on the next date.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

NOVEMBER 16, 2018

bh