



\$~48 & 49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8898/2018 & CM APPL. 34227/2018, CM APPL.
19498/2019

VICTORIA GARDENS RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION
(REGD.) Petitioner

Through: Mr. Karan Rajpurohit with
Mr. Deeptanshu Jain, Advocates.
(M): 9821189295
Email: deeptanshujn@gmail.com

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal, SC, DDA with
Mr. Nihal Singh, Advocate for
respondent/DDA.
(M): 9350023553
Email: sanjayklaw@yahoo.com
Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with Ms. Ira
Singh, Advocate for respondent/UOI.
Mr. Amit Agarwal with Mr. Saurabh
Kumar, Advocates for respondent no.
5.
(M): 9811169891
Email: pravinbahadur.adv@gmail.com
Mr. Sanjeev Sindhwani, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Vaibhav Joshi and
Mr. Gaurav Sindhwani, Advocates for
respondent no. 6.
(M): 9811169891

49

+ W.P.(C) 6132/2022 & CM APPL. 18474/2022, CM APPL.
35179/2022, CM APPL. 44901/2022, CM APPL. 53560/2022. CM



APPL.6586/2023

VICTORIA GARDENS RESIDENTS WELFARE
ASSOCIATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Karan Rajpurohit with
Mr. Deeptanshu Jain, Advocates.
(M): 9821189295
Email: deeptanshujn@gmail.com

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal, SC, DDA with
Mr. Nihal Singh, Advocate for
respondent/DDA.
(M): 9350023553
Email: sanjayklaw@yahoo.com
Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with Ms. Ira
Singh, Advocate for respondent/UOI.
Mr. Amit Agarwal with Mr. Saurabh
Kumar, Advocates for respondent no.
5.
(M): 9811169891
Email: pravinbahadur.adv@gmail.com

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

% **ORDER**
23.02.2024

1. Re-notify on 9th April, 2024.

By Order

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 23, 2024/c