



\$~46 and 47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8898/2018 & CM APPLs. 34227/2018 & 19498/2019
VICTORIA GARDENS RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION
(REGD.) Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoranjan Sharma with
Mr. Rajat Joneja and Mr. Karan
Rajpurohit, Advocates.
(M): 8373976907

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Standing counsel,
DDA with Mr. Nihal Singh,
Ms. Chand Chopra, Ms. Neha
Bhupatiraju and Mr. Shashwat
Hooda, Advocates
for respondent/DDA.
(M): 9350023553
8975201708
Email: sanjayklaw@yahoo.com
chand@chandchopra.com
Mr. Sudhanshu Batra, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Amit Agarwal and
Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Advocates for
respondent no. 5.
(M): 9873218520
Email: pravinbahadur.adv@gmail.com
Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill,
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla and Mr.
Sudhir, Advocates for
respondent/GNCTD.
(M): 9911483629



Email: officeofadvrshikeshkumar@gmail.com

+ W.P.(C) 6132/2022 & CM APPLs. 18474/2022, 35179/2022,
44901/2022, 53560/2022, 6586/2023 & 21214/2024

VICTORIA GARDENS RESIDENTS WELFARE
ASSOCIATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoranjan Sharma with
Mr. Rajat Joneja and Mr. Karan
Rajpurohit, Advocates.
(M): 8373976907

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Standing counsel,
DDA with Mr. Nihal Singh, Advocate
for respondent/DDA.
(M): 9350023553
Email: sanjayklaw@yahoo.com
Mr. Sudhanshu Batra, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Amit Agarwal and
Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Advocates for
respondent no. 5.
(M): 9873218520

Email: pravinbahadur.adv@gmail.com
Mr. Sanjeev Sindhvani, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Vaibhav Joshi,
Advocate for respondent no.6.

Email: vaibhavjoshiemail@gmail.com
Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill,
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla and Mr.
Sudhir, Advocates for
respondent/GNCTD.
(M): 9911483629

Email: officeofadvrshikeshkumar@gmail.com



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

%
ORDER
09.04.2024

1. In view of the urgency expressed by learned counsels for the parties, list for hearing on 08th May, 2024 at 3:00 PM.
2. In the meanwhile, the statement given on 07th September, 2022 shall continue till the next date of hearing.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 9, 2024

C