



\$~4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8898/2018 and CM APPL. 34227/2018 – STAY and
CM APPL. 19498/2019 – FOR RECORDING FINDING
AGAINST R-5

**VICTORIA GARDENS RESIDENTS WELFARE
ASSOCIATION (REGD.)**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Maninder Acharya, Sr.
Adv. with Mr. Rajat Jaenja,
Mr. Deeptanshu Jain and Mr.
Karan Rajpurohit, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with
Ms. Ira Singh, Adv. for UOI
Mr. Tushar Gupta and MR.
Parinay Gupta, Advs. for R-
2/DDA
Mr. Sanjeev Sindhwani, Sr.
Adv. with Mr. Vaibhav Joshi,
Adv. for R-5

5

+ W.P.(C) 6132/2022 and CM APPL. 18474/2022 (Interim
directions), CM APPL. 35179/2022 (Interim directions), CM
APPL. 44901/2022 (for recording appearance), CM APPL.
53560/2022 (for recording appearance), CM APPL. 6586/2023
(for placing subsequent events on record), CM APPL.
21214/2024 (for withdrawing statement given on 07.09.2022)

**VICTORIA GARDENS RESIDENTS WELFARE
ASSOCIATION**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Maninder Acharya, Sr.
Adv. with Mr. Rajat Jaenja,
Mr. Deeptanshu Jain and Mr.
Karan Rajpurohit, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

.....Respondents



Through: Mr. Sanjay Katiyal, Standing Counsel with Ms. Chand Chopra and Ms. Yogya Sharma, Advs. for R-1/DDA
Mr. Vijay Joshi, Sr. Panel Counsel with Mr. Anirudh Shukla, G.P. with Mr. Vinay Kumar, Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Ms. Priyanka Singh, Advs. for R-2/UOI
Mr. Udit Malik, ASC with Mr. Vishal Chanda, Adv. for GNCTD
Mr. Sanjeev Sindhvani, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Vaibhav Joshi, Adv. for R-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

08.07.2024

1. This hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.
2. After hearing the learned senior counsels for the parties present, it would be expedient that written submissions be filed along with the relevant case laws.
3. Both the parties shall file their common convenience compilation and in the alternative, their separate written submissions with the relevant case laws. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today.
4. Re-notify for hearing on 07.08.2024 at 3:00 PM.
5. The interim directions which formed part of the order dated 07.09.2023, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

JULY 8, 2024/sp