



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8898/2018 & CM APPL. 34227/2018, CM APPL.
19498/2019

VICTORIA GARDENS RESIDENTS WELFARE
ASSOCIATION (REGD.)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deeptanshu Jain & Mr.
Karan Rajpurohit, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with
Ms. Ira Singh, Adv. for UOI.
Mr. Tushar Gupta & Mr.
Parinay Gupta, Advs. for
R2/DDA
Mr. Udit Malik, ASC (Civil) for
GNCTD with Mr. Vishal
Chanda, Adv. for R3.
Mr. Vaibhav Joshi, Adv. for
R6.
Mr. Amit Agarwal & Mr.
Saurabh Kumar, Advs. for R5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

07.08.2024

4. No urgency is espoused in the present matter.
5. The cause list is heavy and this Court is in the process of reconstructing the daily cause list in a proper and manageable manner, and thus, henceforth, the writ petitions shall be taken up on Tuesday, and Thursday.
6. Renotify on 03.10.2024 at 3.00 P.M.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

AUGUST 7, 2024/sa