



\$~50 & 51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8898/2018 and CM APPLs. 34227/2018, 19498/2019
VICTORIA GARDENS RESIDENTS WELFARE
ASSOCIATION (REGD.)Petitioner
Through: Ms. Deeptanshu Jain and Mr.
Karan Rajpurohit, Advs.

versus
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC
with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr.
Atik Gill, Mr. Sudhir Kumar
Shukla and Mr. Sudhir, Advs.
for R-1/GNCTD
Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with
Ms. Ira Singh and Mr. Utsav
Pokhriyal, Advs. for Union of
India
Mr. Amit Agarwal and Mr.
Saurabh Kumar, Advs. for R-5

51

+ W.P.(C) 6132/2022 and CM APPLs. 18474/2022, 35179/2022,
44901/2022, 53560/2022, 6586/2023, 21214/2024

VICTORIA GARDENS RESIDENTS WELFARE
ASSOCIATIONPetitioner
Through: Ms. Deeptanshu Jain and Mr.
Karan Rajpurohit, Advs.

versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Chand
Chopra and Ms. Neha
Bhupathiraju, Advs. for R-
1/DDA
Mr. Vijay Joshi, Mr. Kuldeep
Singh and Ms. Katyayini Joshi,
Advs. for R-2
Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC



with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr.
Atik Gill, Mr. Sudhir Kumar
Shukla and Mr. Sudhir, Advs.
for GNCTD
Mr. Amit Agarwal and Mr.
Saurabh Kumar, Advs. for R-5

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

03.10.2024

1. It would not be possible to take up the present matters today, due to the Full Court Reference.
2. Re-notify for final hearing on 19.11.2024 at 02:30 PM.
3. The interim directions which formed part of the order dated 07.09.2022 passed in W.P.(C) 6132/2022, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

OCTOBER 3, 2024

sp