



\$~79&80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8898/2018 & CM APPL. 34227/2018 & CM APPL. 19498/2019**
VICTORIA GARDENS RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION
(REGD.)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Maninder Acharya, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Manoranjan Sharma, Mr.
Karan Rajpurohit, Mr. Deeptanshu
Jain and Ms. Shreya Garg, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC with Mr. Vishal
Chanda and Ms. Rima Rao,
Advocates.

Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC iwth Ms.
Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill, Mr.
Sudhir Kumar Shukla and Mr. Sudhir,
Advocates.

Mr. Sanjay Katyal, SC with Ms.
Chand Chopra and Ms. Neha
Bhupathiraju, Advocates for DDA.

Mr. Sudhanshu Batra with Mr. Amit
Agarwal and Mr. Saurabh Kumar,
Advocates for R-5.

Mr. Sanjeev Sindhvani, Sr. Advocates
with Mr. Vaibhav Joshi, Advocate for
R-6.

80

+ **W.P.(C) 6132/2022 & CM APPL. 18474/2022 & CM APPL. 35179/2022 & CM APPL. 44901/2022 & CM APPL. 53560/2022 & CM APPL. 6586/2023 & CM APPL. 21214/2024**
VICTORIA GARDENS RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION
.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Maninder Acharya, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Manoranjan Sharma, Mr.
Karan Rajpurohit, Mr. Deeptanshu
Jain and Ms. Shreya Garg, Advocates.



versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal, SC with Ms. Chand Chopra and Ms. Neha Bhupathiraju, Advocates for R-1.

Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC iwth Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill, Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla and Mr. Sudhir, Advocates.

Mr. Udit Malik, ASC with Mr. Vishal Chanda and Ms. Rima Rao, Advocates.

Mr. Vijay Joshi with Mr. Shubham Chaturvedi, Advocates for R-2.

Mr. Sudhanshu Batra with Mr. Amit Agarwal and Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Advocates for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

19.11.2024

%

1. List on 12.12.2024 at 3:00 P.M. for final arguments.
2. The interim directions which formed part of the order dated 07.09.2022 passed in W.P.(C) 6132/2022, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2024/SW