



\$~95

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8898/2018 & CM APPL. 34227/2018 & CM APPL. 19498/2019**

VICTORIA GARDENS RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION
(REGD.)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deeptanshu Jain and Mr. Karan
Rajpurohit, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal, SC with Ms.
Chand Chopra, Mr. Shashi Pratap
Singh, Ms. Neha Bhupathiraju, Ms.
Urvashi and Ms. Muskaan Garg,
Advocates.
Mr. Vaibhav Joshi, Advocate for R-6.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
12.12.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is sitting in DB-VI with Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.
Hari Shankar.

List on 06.03.2025 at 3:30 P.M.

As directed, interim order to continue.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 12, 2024/sw