



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8898/2018 and CM APPL. Nos 34227/2018 and 19498/2019
VICTORIA GARDENS RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION
(REGD.)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepanshu Jain and Mr. Karan
Rajpurohit, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with Ms. Ira
Singh and Mr. Aryan Dhaka, Advs.
for UOI
Mr. Abhinav Sharma and Mr.
Anubhav Gupta, Advs. for GNCTD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
09.05.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 22.05.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 9, 2025
N.S. ASWAL