



\$~95

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8898/2018, CM APPL. 34227/2018 & CM APPL. 19498/2019

VICTORIA GARDENS RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION
(REGD.)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepanshu Jain and Ms. Tanvi
Garg, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Adv. for R-
1/GNCTD.
Mr. Tushar Gupta and Mr. Parinay
Gupta, Advs. for R-2.
Mr. Amit Agarwal, Mr. Saurabh
Kumar and Mr. Eshan Banduni,
Advs. for R-5.
Mr. Vaibhav Joshi, Adv. for R-6.
Mr. Abhinav Sharma and Mr.
Shubham, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
22.05.2025

It is already 05.46 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 21.07.2025.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 22, 2025/W.S. ASWAL