



\$~26-27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8898/2018

VICTORIA GARDENS RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION
(REGD.)

.....Petitioner

Through: Advocate Deeptanshu Jain

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Agarwal, Mr. Saurabh

Kumar and Mr. Eshan Banduni, Advs. for R5

Mr. Vaibhav Joshi, Adv for R-6

Mr. Kartik Sharma, on behalf of Mr. Anubhav

Gupta, Panel Counsel (Civil) GNCTD, Advs

Mr. Sanjay Katyal (standing counsel for DDA)

with Ms. Chand Chopra (Adv) Mr. Nitish kumar

Danda (Adv) Mr. Punishk Handa (adv)

Mr. Mukul Singh CGSC, Mr. Aryan Dhaka Adv

27

+ W.P.(C) 6132/2022

VICTORIA GARDENS RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Advocate Deeptanshu Jain

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Agarwal, Mr. Saurabh

Kumar and Mr. Eshan Banduni, Advs. for R5

Mr. Sanjay Katyal, SC, Ms. Chand Chopra, Mr.

Punishk Handa, Advocates

Mr. Kartik Sharma, on behalf of Mr. Anubhav

Gupta, Panel Counsel (Civil) GNCTD, Advs

Mr. Vijay Joshi, CGSC & Mr. Kuldeep Singh,

Adv

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

13.05.2026

%

List on 12.08.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MAY 13, 2026 / (MS)